
MONDAY TO FRIDAY 

Sch Sch F Sch F Sch NF Sch #Sch F Sch NF Sch NF Sch F Sch #Sch NF Sch

56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56X 56X 56 56 56 56X 56

Portree Square - 0800 1015 1310 - 1320 1320 - 1540 - 1550 1550 - 1740

Portree High School - - - 1320 1320 - - 1320 1550 1550 - - 1550 -

Portree Co-Op - 0803 1018 1323 - 1323 1323 1325 1555 - 1553 1553 1555 1743

Skeabost Hotel - 0813 1030 1335 1335 1335 1335 1335 1605 1605 1605 1605 1605 1755

Bernisdale Phone Box - 0818 1035 1340 1345 1340 1340 - - 1615 1610 1610 - 1800

Arnisort Church - - 1040 1345 - 1345 1345 1345 1615 - 1615 1615 1615 1805

Edinbane - - 1043 1350 - 1348 1348 1350 - - 1618 1618 1620 1808

Fairy Bridge - - 1050 1358 - 1355 1355 1358 1621 - 1625 1625 1628 1815

Dunvegan Castle - - 1059 - - 1404 1404 - - - - - - -

Dunvegan Hotel - - 1102 1403 - 1407 1407 1403 1626 - 1633 1633 1633 1823

Lonmore arr - - 1107 1406 - 1412 1412 1406 1629 - 1636 1636 1636 1826

Lonmore dep 0654 - - 1408 - - - - 1632 - - - - -

Colbost Boreraig RE 0710 - - 1422 - - - - 1646 - - - - -

Milovaig Post Box 0725 - - 1441 - - - - 1705 - - - - -

56  56X •   Portree   •   Milovaig               

SATURDAY 

56 56 56 56

Portree Square 1015 1320 1550 1740

Portree Co-Op 1018 1323 1553 1743

Skeabost Hotel 1030 1335 1605 1755

Bernisdale Phone Box 1035 1340 1609 1759

Arnisort Church 1040 1345 1614 1804

Edinbane 1043 1348 1618 1808

Fairy Bridge 1050 1355 1625 1815

Dunvegan Castle 1059 1404 - -

Dunvegan Hotel 1102 1407 1633 1823

Lonmore 1107 1412 1636 1826

Key

#Sch  School Holidays only

Sch     School Days only

F         Fridays only

NF      Not Fridays



56  56X •   Milovaig   •   Portree               

MONDAY TO FRIDAY 

Sch Sch #Sch Sch F Sch NF Sch F NF NF Sch

56 56 56 56X 56 56 56 56 56 56 56

Glendale Low Milovaig RE - - - 0728 - - - 1452 - - 1706

Colbost Boreraig RE - - - 0745 - - - 1507 - - 1726

Lonmore arr - - - 0800 - - - 1522 - - 1741

Lonmore dep - 0759 0800 0801 1119 - 1422 - - 1642 -

Dunvegan Hotel - 0802 0803 0804 1122 - 1425 - - 1645 -

Dunvegan Castle - - - - 1125 - 1428 - - 1648 -

Fairy Bridge - 0807 0811 0809 1134 - 1437 - - 1654 -

Edinbane - 0815 0818 0817 1141 - 1444 - - 1701 -

Arnisort Church - 0820 0821 0822 1144 - 1447 - - 1704 -

Bernisdale Phone Box 0820 - 0826 - 1149 1347 1452 - 1617 1709 -

Skeabost Hotel 0830 0830 0831 0830 1154 1350 1457 - 1620 1714 -

Portree Co-Op - - 0841 0838 1204 1358 1507 - 1628 1724 -

Portree High School 0842 0842 - 0845 - - - - - - -

Portree Square - 0847 0844 0849 1207 - 1510 - - 1727 -

SATURDAY 

56 56 56 56

Lonmore 0800 1119 1422 1639

Dunvegan Hotel 0803 1122 1425 1642

Dunvegan Castle - 1125 1428 1645

Fairy Bridge 0811 1134 1437 1654

Edinbane 0818 1141 1444 1701

Arnisort Church 0821 1144 1447 1704

Bernisdale Phone Box 0826 1149 1452 1709

Skeabost Hotel 0831 1154 1457 1714

Portree Co-Op 0841 1204 1507 1724

Portree Square 0844 1207 1510 1727

Key

#Sch  School Holidays only

Sch     School Days only

F         Fridays only

NF      Not Fridays


